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Surface Mount

JTOS-75P

Maximum Ratings
Operating Temperature	 -55°C to 85°C

Storage Temperature 	 -55°C to 100°C

Absolute Max. Supply Voltage (Vcc)	 +16V

Absolute Max. Tuning Voltage (Vtune)	 +7V

RF OUT	 13

VCC	 2

V-TUNE	 5

GROUND	 1,3,4,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,14

Pin Connections

Electrical Specifications

REV. B
M111708
JTOS-75P
FL/TD/CP
120621
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Outline Dimensions  (     )inch
mm

Outline Drawing

 
 
 

PCB Land Pattern 

Suggested Layout, 
Tolerance to be within ±.002

Demo Board MCL P/N: TB-04
Suggested PCB Layout (PL-005)

Voltage Controlled Oscillator
5V Tuning for PLL IC’s	 35 to 43 MHz

Features
• low phase noise
• 5V tuning voltage range
• linear tuning characteristics
• aqueous washable

Applications
• PLL circuitry
• measurement instrumentation
• frequency synthesizers

CASE STYLE: BK377
PRICE: Contact Sales Dept.

A B C D E F G H J K L wt
.505 .800 -- .100 .250 .100 .100 .047 .065 .065 .525 grams

12.83 20.32 -- 2.54 6.35 2.54 2.54 1.19 1.65 1.65 13.34 3.0

all specifications: 50 ohm system
Permanent damage may occur if any of these limits are exceeded.

NON-CATALOG
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Performance Data & Curves

JTOS-75P
Frequency and Tuning Sensitivity (at +25°C)

10

20

30

40

50

60

0 1 2 3 4 5
Tuning Voltage (V)

Fr
eq

ue
nc

y 
(M

H
z)

2

4

6

8

10

12

Tu
ni

ng
 S

en
si

tiv
ity

 
(M

H
z/

V
)

-55°C +25°C +85°C T SENS.

JTOS-75P
Harmonics Level

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

0 1 2 3 4 5
Tuning Voltage (V)

H
ar

m
on

ic
s 

(d
B

c)

F2 F3 F4

JTOS-75P
Power Output

6

7

8

9

10

11

0 1 2 3 4 5
Tuning Voltage (V)

 O
ut

pu
t P

ow
er

 (d
B

m
)

-55°C +25°C +85°C

JTOS-75P
Frequency Pushing

(Supply Voltage 12V)

-0.2

-0.1

0.0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0 1 2 3 4 5
Tuning Voltage (V)

P
us

hi
ng

 (M
H

z/
V

)

	
	 0.00	 4.56	 31.69	 30.60	 29.65	 7.04	 6.52	 5.91
	 0.50	 4.50	 33.49	 32.86	 32.22	 7.99	 7.85	 7.50
	 1.00	 3.92	 35.18	 34.90	 34.44	 8.68	 8.94	 8.84
	 1.50	 3.26	 36.74	 36.61	 36.22	 9.13	 9.28	 9.24
	 2.00	 3.43	 38.45	 38.30	 37.90	 9.14	 9.27	 9.21	
	 2.50	 3.04	 39.99	 39.86	 39.51	 9.16	 9.30	 9.21
	 3.00	 2.80	 41.40	 41.28	 40.95	 9.17	 9.33	 9.21
	 3.50	 2.69	 42.76	 42.63	 42.32	 9.18	 9.34	 9.21
	 4.00	 2.63	 44.10	 43.96	 43.66	 9.17	 9.33	 9.19
	 4.50	 2.61	 45.43	 45.26	 44.98	 9.35	 9.53	 9.18	
	 5.00	 2.64	 46.78	 46.59	 46.30	 9.33	 9.51	 9.35

	
	 0.00	 -22.90	 -29.40	 -41.07	 0.00
	 0.50	 -24.07	 -30.73	 -42.57	 0.06
	 1.00	 -25.49	 -31.82	 -42.66	 0.06
	 1.50	 -26.11	 -32.27	 -40.44	 0.19
	 2.00	 -25.93	 -32.93	 -39.10	 0.13	
	 2.50	 -25.79	 -33.13	 -38.46	 0.06
	 3.00	 -25.49	 -32.99	 -37.99	 0.13
	 3.50	 -25.17	 -32.83	 -37.67	 0.00
	 4.00	 -24.82	 -32.49	 -37.16	 0.00
	 4.50	 -24.50	 -32.00	 -36.83	 -0.06	
	 5.00	 -24.31	 -31.65	 -36.81	 0.00
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